SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1424/2020

ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.131269/2020-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 05-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv. Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 13005 of 2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**