SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 183/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020 in CWP No. 3049/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S ATS ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1479/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14909/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127403/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136599/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 03-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR Mr. Akash Khurana, Adv. Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv. Mr. Sammaan Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the execution proceedings pursuant to the impugned order.

List this matter along with SLP(Civil)No.13005 of 2020 and all connected matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of March, 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER